3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i} ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 1sN0v2013 | XZ | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 14013508 s 1o Tee
B ECR-15-002260 12FEB2015 | JH GB
22660731 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL C | ECR-18-017655 osNov2016 | TB | CT
2266073-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266073-1 C TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTICAL
) ) SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266073-2 D TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266073-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266073-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266073-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- R 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
- T - | - | 2-1803583-1 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
- R 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R w 2119082-3  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR DATA 3\ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
CRIMP SIZE TYPE R w 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
WIRE |1 90 mm [ 0751 F - w N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
INSUL [2.60 mm [.102] F - w - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | - T r | - | - | 4-1722335-3 |[STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
408-35047 L1 - R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
N\ - R 1-1752354-6 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
- T 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION 7 | | 7 7 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
TERMINAL NAME: MINI FIT CONNECTOR - R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=kI"| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : Vv -] -] 1901660-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] 72.20-2.45 mm [.087-.096 IN) i REF REF RTREF REF REF ;gzggg;zw ESEE&ERLogﬁﬁméTIC ,1§1f
TERMINAL ATS 63900-3000 Rev D - : - - :
appl1caTonES R R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
SPECIFICATION - - - R w 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
R w 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
TERMINALS APPLIED R N A O B AR 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 1774
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S L L S 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
286673-1 39-00-0077 2868571 39-00-0081 - 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
2866713-2 39-00-0079 2868572 39-00-0083 R w 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
28667133 39-00-0089 286857-3 39-00-0095 R w 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
2866713-6 39-00-0185 2868574 39-00-0124 -2l 222 2|2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
2866713-1 39-00-0211 286857-9 39-00-0T130 - | | | | | | 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
286673-8 59-00-0217 286857-6 39-00-0223 S T O A O 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
286673-9 39-00-0093 1-286857-4 44485-3¢11 R R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 158
s 8 A N 7 S T L
R TTTIER EOTERETE T rrren PETTE R a4 44| 4] 4 2168083-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
2-286673-2 44478-3111 1-286857-9 46012-3241 - f f f f f f éé?:ii;? Eii’ ié; HEEEAP§ E;HSM3M4 Lleo g;
2-286673-3 44476-3111 2-286857-0 44485-3411 - T w TR et ol bowi : e
2-286857- 1 44476-3211 - : !
> 2868577 144783011 *WARN T NG S 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 150
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE mi L 2 N O 2 I O 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 1 49
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HELGHT SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l l - l %222% EB gm EEETFEEED | j§
STZE F§3 mm [ INCH] == 1| REFERENCE SETTING SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O T T 180358359 TAPPLICATOR BASTC ASSENBLY SF 7%
16 MG OR T.31mn2 |1 19+/-0.05 [041+/-.002) 5.7 THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR — T T 803515 TRAR ASSENBLY . SFATLANTIC Y
1] PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T R T T 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 147
S8 R w 1752356-2  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
-2l 222 2|2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
Zﬁl -l 2222 2| 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S O O 450886-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 1 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | 1320928-7? STRIP GUIDE 124
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, B | | c168089-¢  |SCR, KT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 , A
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, S 2 I O O | "18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 20
Zﬁl R w | 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ! I T L | c119606" ] INSERT, SHEAR S
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. i L R R | 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S L | |-506885°4 |STOF, SHEAR |
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. N w 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N| - | T w 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N w 3-1633928-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R w 5-240641-4 |SPACER I
R w 2119780-9  |[DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R w 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl T[22 1] 1|1 w 1633961-8  [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
NI T[22 11| w 5-1490019-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-770-72]-71|-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8" SUBUECT 10 CHANGE-AND THE CONTROLL NG ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION. | DWN 110CT2013 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. X ) ZHAO TE Connectivi J()/
CWF BN 110CT2013 ) [Z/jiéggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 1T1TOCT2013 |NAME ‘
ATLANTTIC VERSTON m b Deean §1de Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe u = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A : S DR R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266073 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= ~=——4.8£0.5

T\

\\‘IDMF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

== I

44 .61£0.05

%

DETAIL A

$170i06
Il
: 4&

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

4??E3L “!’REF

llies

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e o HOCTeors —> TE Connectivit
X./HAO —> y
CHF CLBIN 110CT2013 G—) [Z/F22§§ﬂ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 11TOCT2013 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - Lo
Lre 1 ) Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 —@}{::Héii v WPLICATION SPEC -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) MGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL N VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266073
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVD
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266073-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266073-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266073-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 1.90 mm [.075] F
INSUL [2.60 mm [.102] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
- T T 2119082-3  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-] 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - |1 ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION l | | 7-18023-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 D41
TERMINAL NAME: MINI FIT CONNECTOR -1 -1 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — ——=f"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | 1] - | 2844340-1 |AIR FECD MODULE 238
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] 2.20-2.45 o 1.087-.096 IN] - REF REF 291914996740122 EEEETEEM Mi?EEgéED lgf
XEMM%MN N bRy e D “ [ 1 [ 1| 21660838 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECIFICATION - - - - 41 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
-1 -1 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
TERMINALS APPLIED 1 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF T4
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
286673-1 39-00-0077 2868571 39-00-0081 - 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
286673-2 39-00-0079 286857-2 39-00-0083 -] 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
286673-3 39-00-0089 28685713 39-00-0095 -] 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
286673-6 39-00-0185 28685714 39-00-0124 -] 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
286673-1 39-00-0211 286857-5 39-00-0130 I I 854769-4  |HOLDER. INS 74
286673-8 39-00-0217 286857-6 39-00-0223 - | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
286673-9 39-00-0093 1-286857-4 44485-3211 R IR 2119791-9 | DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
B N T TS 7 T
2-286673- 1 46018-3541 1-286857-8 46012-3211 B L c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION Al
2-286673-2 44478-3111 1-286857-9 46012-3241 B A 21680781 |SCHEW, DRIVE, KH, RoHy, 2 x .168 06
2-286673-3 44476-3111 2-286857-0 44485-3411 i 0-18022-0 |9CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 Sk
T eear T IYVETIETIR -] 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
57868577 T4478-301] -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-1 202 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
*WARNING -] 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 572
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL -1 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE N 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 20
SI/Zt F mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B L T 18025°9 SLR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
16 ANG OR 1.31mmz [ 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.1 THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR L e e e T 2
PROPER St lTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 1752356-2 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3
L] T2 [ 2 | 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 20 33
- 21 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A -] 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i 1520928-¢c |STRIP GUIDE 24
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - : : ki WASHERE, TLAT, RO MA 2V
- -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN I R c119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 3568854 [STOP SHEAR ¥
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 - 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N w 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 1 [ 1] 1] 3-1633928-2 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 5-240641-4 |SPACER T
-1 : : 6
-] 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 1633961-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 : : :
N| T[] 1T ] 5-1490019-8 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T P B R R R R o TTOCTZ073 — TE Commectiors
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FEEQ?N WWOCTEOWS % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1T1TOCT2013 |NAME ‘
F) /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ EZ F% SS :{ <> %J mm L L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
el 1 Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T ot — T A 1| 00779 [E=2266073 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.8£0.5

I

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘IDRH

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35 584;0 05 REF
: ¢ :

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
(25 e LFCQ = /‘

=N
—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T OO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

11 2 SUBUECT 10 COANGE-AND TAE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEER NG ORGAN AT ION" | DWN 110CT2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. XZHAO C_ TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHK 110CT2013 > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSION T T T TS T.ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1T1TOCT2013 |NAME ‘
mm PR%D.UZcﬂASNPEC Ocean S‘\de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @g;gtg : R E—
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2266073
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |P*F [ | 4 OF4 R D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



